RUTLAND WATER PARTNERSHIP TERMS OF REFERENCE



- 1. The Rutland Water Partnership is a collaborative group comprising agencies, companies and individuals with a particular interest in the Rutland Water environment.
- 2.Partnership members will recognise and appreciate the statutory, regulatory, operational and business requirements of each other.
- 3. Decisions of the Partnership will not be binding on any member organisation.
- 4. The Partnership will have no formal powers and will act in an advisory capacity only to its member organisations.
- 5.CPRE Rutland will provide a Chair and secretarial support to the Partnership.
- 6. Meetings of the Partnership will be arranged in accordance with an agreed frequency.
- 7. The agendas for meetings will be determined by the Chair in consultation with Partnership members.
- 8. Minutes of the Partnership meetings will be distributed to all members and other organisations with an interest (unless they contain confidential matters).
- 9. The Partnership will specify the maximum number of representatives for each member organisation.
- 10. The Partnership will have the right to co-opt other representatives as the occasion demands.
- 11. The Partnership will undertake consultation with any organisation or individual as necessary and will be available to be consulted by other organisations.
- 12. The Partnership may undertake surveys, studies or investigations, the cost of which should be shared between the Partnership members, unless special funding is available.
- 13. Any member of the Partnership with the unanimous agreement of the other members may undertake press releases and publicity for the Partnership.
- 14. These Terms of Reference can be amended by the Partnership with the agreement of all its members.
- 15. The Partnership can be dissolved with the mutual agreement of all members.

PARTNERS as at August 2024

- 1. RCC
- 2. CPRE
- 3.